Analysis of Proposed Consent Order to Aid Public Comment
In the Matter of Long Fence & Home, LLLP, File No. 1123005

The Federal Trade Commission (“FTC” or “Commission”) has accepted, subject to final
approval, an agreement containing a consent order from Long Fence & Home, LLLP, a
partnership (“respondent”).

The proposed consent order has been placed on the public record for thirty (30) days for
receipt of comments by interested persons. Comments received during this period will become
part of the public record. After thirty (30) days, the Commission will again review the
agreement and the comments received, and will decide whether it should withdraw from the
agreement or make final the agreement’s proposed order.

This matter involves respondent’s marketing and sale of replacement windows for use in
residences. According to the FTC complaint, respondent represented that consumers who
replace their windows with Long Windows’ Quantum2 replacement windows with SuperPak
Glass are likely to achieve residential energy savings of 50% or save 50% on residential heating
and cooling costs. The complaint alleges that respondent did not possess and rely upon a
reasonable basis substantiating these representations when it made them. Many factors
determine the savings homeowners can realize by replacing their windows, including the home’s
geographic location, size, insulation package, and existing windows. Consumers who replace
single or double-paned wood or vinyl-framed windows — common residential window types in
the United States — with LongWindows replacement windows are not likely to achieve a 50%
reduction in residential energy consumption or heating and cooling costs. Thus, the complaint
alleges that respondent engaged in unfair or deceptive practices in violation of Section 5(a) of
the FTC Act.

The proposed consent order contains two provisions designed to prevent respondent from
engaging in similar acts and practices in the future. Part | addresses the marketing of windows.
It prohibits respondent from making any representation that: (A) consumers who replace their
windows with respondent’s windows achieve up to or a specified amount or percentage of
energy savings or reduction in heating and cooling costs; or (B) respondent guarantees or
pledges that consumers who replace their windows with respondent’s windows will achieve up
to or a specified amount or percentage of energy savings or reduction in heating and cooling
costs; unless the representation is non-misleading and, at the time of making such representation,
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reduction. Further, if respondent represents, guarantees, or pledges that consumers achieve such
energy savings or heating and cooling cost reductions under specified circumstances, it mus
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